Monday, March 2:  Attendance; personal reading; clip on the Plains and Nebraska from the Story of Us; Women’s Voices, Women’s Lives power-point; read pp. 743-44; read and outline pp. 746-748 (Emily Dickinson); pass out packet for mini-unit; read and listen to selected Dickinson poems on 751, 752, 753, 754, 755, 756, 757, 758 and 759.

Tuesday, March 3:  ACT for juniors; no school for freshmen, sophomores, and seniors today.

Wednesday, March 4:  ACT Work Keys for juniors; freshmen, sophomores, and seniors report for ½ day only; Women’s Voices Quiz
Thursday, March 5:  Attendance; personal reading; read “Chicago” (p. 824) and “Richard Cory” (p. 830); complete “We Wear the Mask” (835), if time allows.  

Friday, March 6:  Attendance; personal reading; show F. Scott Fitzgerald video.
Monday, March 9:  Attendance; personal reading; go to media center lab for scheduling; outline pp. 746-748 by the end of the hour; read or review Dickinson poems on 751-759 and fill in those pages in packet.

Tuesday, March 10:  Attendance; personal reading; read Chopin selection “The Story of an Hour” and fill in packet.

Wednesday, March 11:  Attendance; personal reading;  open-book quiz on Women’s Voices; power-point on American Dream.

Thursday, March 12:  Attendance; personal reading; read “Chicago” (p. 824) and “Richard Cory” (p. 830); complete “We Wear the Mask” (835), if time allows; show Chicago images and fill in packet.

Friday, March 13:  Attendance; personal reading; show F. Scott Fitzgerald video.

Monday, March 16:  Attendance; personal reading; read “Chicago” (p. 824) and “Richard Cory” (p. 830); complete “We Wear the Mask” (835), if time allows; show Chicago images and fill in packet; introduce innovation packet and go to LMC to work on it with Mrs. McKinzie.

Tuesday, March 17:  Attendance; personal reading; go to LMC to work on pre-writing for innovation project; turn in review packet (Dickinson-Dunbar) today.

Wednesday, March 18:  Professional Development for teachers; no school for students;

Thursday, March 19:  Attendance; personal reading; go to LMC to work on research for innovation project.

Friday, March 20:  Attendance; personal reading; continue drafting innovation project; collect rough drafts today by the end of the hour. 
 Monday, March 23:  Attendance; personal reading; target for day; go to lab to work on draft for Innovation paper.

Tuesday, March 24:  Attendance; personal reading; target for day; go to lab to work on draft for Innovation paper; rough draft due today.

Wednesday, March 25:  Attendance; personal reading; target for day; 1-pager for March due today; review Changing Face of America II packet (turn in by the end of the hour today); view F. Scott Fitzgerald biography.

Thursday, March 26:  Attendance; personal reading; target for day; continue Fitzgerald biography; begin “Winter Dreams” by F. Scott Fitzgerald.

Friday, March 27:  Attendance; personal reading; target for day; last day of marking period; continue “Winter Dreams” by F. Scott Fitzgerald; receive rough drafts of Innovation papers back; final draft due next Tuesday.
Monday, March 30:  Attendance; personal reading; go to lab to type final draft of innovation essay; show model of Works Cited page; read 1st half of “Winter Dreams” by F. Scott Fitzgerald.

Tuesday, March 31:  Attendance; personal reading; go to lab to type final draft of innovation essay; read 2nd half of “Winter Dreams” and complete packet; turn in final draft of innovation essay today.

Wednesday, April 1:  Attendance; receive packets back; work on “Winter Dreams” packet and turn in tomorrow; review for Changing Face of America II Quiz tomorrow. 

Thursday, April 2:  Attendance; personal reading; turn in “Winter Dreams” packet and complete Changing Face of America II Quiz.

Friday, April 3:  No School; classes resume on Monday, April 13.  Have a safe and restful break!
